ALPHABETICAL LIST OF SURVEYORS QUALIFIED* TO CONDUCT

INDIANA BAT SURVEYS IN WEST VIRGINIA - Updated January, 2012

Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.
Contact: Joel Beverly

PO Box 338

Ermine, KY 41815

phone: 606-633-7677

fax: 606-632-2626

email: joelbeverly@hotmail.com

Appalachian Technical Services
Contact: Chris Isaac

PO Box 3537

Wise, VA 24293

phone: 276-328-4200

email: cisaac@atsone.com

BHE Environmental, Inc.
Contacts: Melanie Gregory
11733 Chesterdale Road
Cincinnati, OH 45246
phone: 513-326-1500

fax; 513-326-1178

Campbell, Karen, Ph.D.
Biology Department
Albright College
Reading, PA 19614
phone: 610-921-2381

Chenger, John

Bat Conservation & Management
905 Thornton Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
phone: 717-795-7527

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
Contact: Ryan Slack

1 North Pennsylvania Street, Suite 1100
Indianapolis, IN 46204

phone: 877-746-0749

fax: 317-655-7778

email: rslack@cecinc.com

Clem, Phillip, Ph.D.
University of Charleston
2300 MacCorkle Avenue, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
phone: 304-357-4793

fax: 304-357-4715

Compliance Monitoring Labs, Inc.
Contact: J.D. Wilhide

50 Caney Branch Road, Suite 1
Chapmanville, WV 25508
phone: 304-855-0140

email: jd_wilhide@cmli.net

Copperhead Environmental Consulting, Inc.
Contact: Mark Gumbert

3119 Old KY 52

Richmond, KY 40475

phone: 859-369-3182

cell: 859-619-6242

fax: 859-369-3182

email: mwgumbert@copperheadconsulting.com

Davey Resource Group
Contact : Jennifer Hickey
3728 Fishcreek Road
Stow, OH 44224

email: jessica.hickey@davey.com

Eco-Tech, Inc.

Contact: Lee Droppelman
PO Box 8

Frankfort, KY 40602-0008
phone: 502-695-8060

fax: 502-695-8061

email: myotis2000@aocl.com

Ecological Specialties, LLC
Contact: Bill Hendricks
1785 Symsonia Road
Symsonia, KY 42082
phone: 270-851-4362

fax: 270-851-4363

email: myotis@hughes.net

Environmental Solutions and Innovations, LLC
Contact: Dr. Virgil Brack, Jr.

4525 Este Avenue

Cincinnati, OH 45232

phone: 513-451-1777

fax: 513-235-1076

email: vbrack@environmentalsi.com

Jackson Environmental Consulting Services, LLC
Contact: Jeremy Jackson, Shane Prescott

114 North 3" Street, Suite 1

Richmond, KY 40475

phone: 859-623-0499

email: jli@jacksonenvironmental.com

MacGregor, John

102 Restk Court
Nicolsville, KY 40356
phone: §59-885-4363

email: jrmacgregor@bigfoot.com

Mountain State Biosurveys, LLC
Contact: Keith Johnson

6703 Ohio River Road

Lesage, WV 25537

phone:  304-762-2453 .

email: kjohnson@mtnstatebio.com




Normandeau Associates

Contact: Mick O'Mahony

400 Reading Pike

Building A, Suite 101

Stowe, PA 19464

phone: 484-945-2631

email: momahony@normandeau.com

Pittsburgh Wildlife & Environmental, Inc.
Contact: Neil Bossart

853 Beagle Club Road

McDonald, PA 15057

phone: 724-796-5137

cell: 717-860-7679

email: nbossart@windstream.net

Pugh, Sammy

PO Box 58

Layland, WV 25864

phone: 304-575-2918

email: sammypugh@yahoo.com

R.D. Zande & Associates
Contact: Robert Madej

1500 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 100
Columbus, OH 43204

phone: 800-340-2743

fax: 614-486-4387

email: robertmadej@zande.com

Redwing Ecological Services, Inc.
Contact: Benjamin Deetsch

129 S. Sixth Street

Louisville, KY 40202

phone: 502-625-3009

email: bdeetsch@redwing.win.net

Robbins, Lynn, Ph.D.

Southwest Missouri State University
Biology Department

901 South National

Springfield, MO 65804

phone: 417-836-5366

Round Mountain Biological & Environmental Studies Inc
Contact: Peggy Measel

274 Southland Drive, Suite 102

Lexington, KY 40503

-phone: 859-373-0091

email: roundmountainenv@aol.com

Sanders Environmental, Inc.
Contact: Chris Sanders

PO Box 185

Centre Hall, PA 16828-0185
phone: 814-364-8776

cell: 814-659-8257

email: sanders@batgate.com

Skelly & Loy, Inc.

Contact: Julie Zeyzus

449 Eisenhower Boulevard, Suite 300
Harrisburg, PA 17111

phone: 800-892-6532

cell: 412-443-6745

email: jzeyzus@skellyloy.com

Skybax Ecological Services, LLC
Contact: Gary Libby

107 Vanwinkle Grove

Berea, KY 40403

phone: 859-302-2897

email: garylibby@windstream.net

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
Contact: James Kiser

1901 Nelson Miller Parkway
Louisville, KY 40223-2177
phone: 502-396-3199

email: james.kiser@stantec.com

URS Corporation

Contact: Ryan Leiberher

4507 North Front Street, Suite 200
Harrisburg, PA 17110

phone: 717-635-7901

email: ryan_leiberher@urscorp.com

Wildlife Specialists, LCL
Contact: James Hart
2785 Hills Creek Road
Wellsboro, PA 17257
phone: 570-376-2255
email: jahart@pa.net

* This list includes individuals who are qualified to conduct surveys for Indiana bats, or those who are company contacts,
and may not include all individuals gualified to conduct such surveys. Inclusion of hames on this list does not constitute
endorsement by the WV Division of Natural Resources (WVDNR), the US Fish and Wildlife Service, nor any other
government agency. A WV Scientific Collecting Permit will be required from the WVDNR to sample bats in WV. Note that
various techniques are used to sample for and study bats, including mist-netting, Anabat detectors, and radio-telemetry.
Some individuals on this list may not be qualified to conduct all three techniques.



